HEAVY-DUTY
BALL VALVES
SHUT-OFF, CONTROL &
DRAIN VALVES
SUPERIOR CORROSION
RESISTANCE
RELIABLE DESIGN
MAINTENANCE-FREE

• DN 200 optional with reduced bore
• Optional certified to TRwS ATV-DVWK-A 780, part 1, design A
Type codes manual actuation remote actuation
 Shut-off valve  Control valve Shut-off valve Control valve
• ISO/DIN  KN/…  KNR/… KNP/… KNRP/…
• ASME/ANSI short  KNA/… KNAR/… KNAP/… KNARP/…
Lining
• PFA …/F
• Antistatic PFA-L …/F-L
• Ultrapure (e.g. pharma applications) PFA-HP …/F-HP
①  3.5 mm (1/7˝) thick lining made
of pure PFA
• High permeation resistance
• Vacuum-proof anchoring
•  5 mm (1/5˝) wall thickness option
(≥ DN 25/1˝)
•  Optional antistatic lining
②    Body made of ductile cast iron
EN-JS 1049/ASTM A395, absorbs the system
and pipe forces
Up to 2" also available in stainless steel (1.4408)
③  Permanently tight body connection
• Also with frequent temperature changes
• Full lining  3a
•   Body halves center themselves exactly to each
other owing to the fit  3b
•  Labyrinth-like sealing  3c :
  maximum surface pressure between the body
halves
•   “Almost metallic stop”  3d  absorbs pipe
forces (see page 3)
④  Different ball versions (see page 3)
•  Standard one-piece ball/stem with
3 mm (1/8˝) lining and stainless steel core
•  Eliminates the fits of 2-piece plastic-lined ball/
stem versions which are less load-bearing
• Thus optimising operational reliability
⑤  Resilient PTFE seat rings: spring loaded
Permanent pretension of the ball,
gas-tight seal
⑥  Richter ENVIPACK stem sealing with active
stainless steel packing gland
follower  6a
•  Conformity with German Clean Air Act (TA
Luft), self-adjusting
•  Bellows-type packing insert  6b ,
gas-tight to EN 12266 leakage rate A
•  Virtually maintenance-free sealing even with
frequent hot/cold cycles
•  Visual inspection of the pre-tensioning action
•  Can be re-adjusted from outside in a control-
led manner  6c
⑦  Universal ISO 5211 connection
⑧  External corrosion protection
Epoxy coating. Stuffing box, lever,
screws/nuts made of stainless steel
①  On request, flanges drilled to ASME/ANSI Cl.150
②  Special face to face, see tables on page 7
③  Flangeless compact design, face to face = DN + 50 mm
④  Solids: in general, consultation with manufacturer recommended
⑤ Limited suitability
Ball valve series selection
Outline of the features that can be configured
Options KN KNA KNR KNAR KA-N KK
ISO/DIN face to face, flanges PN 16 ① /
•/•  •/•  ② ③
ISO/DIN face to face, flanges PN 25 (DN 25-80)
ASME/ANSI short face to face, flanges Cl. 150  •  •
 Shut-off/control •/- •/- •/• •/• •/- •/-
ENVIPACK bellows-type packing • • • • •
Operating temperature
•/• •/• •/• •/• •/• •/-